A6 Interim Sports Facilities Service

Main Campus # Stanley Ho Sports Centre #West Island School # Main Campus

27-seater bus (hired)

Fare

Staff & Student: $7

Schedule: Monday to Sunday (September 1, 2025 - May 31, 2026)

Main Campus / Stanley Ho Sports Centre / West Island School / Main Campus

Monday to Friday

StOpS 1st znd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
Library Extension, Main Campus 17:05 18:05 19:05 20:05 21:05 --
Pokfield Road Bus Terminus 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 -
Stanley Ho Sports Centre — . . . . . .
Roundabout of the Centre 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:25 21:25 23:00
West Island School (2) 17:30 18:30 19:30 20:30 21:30 23:05
Pokfulam Road — Near . . . . . .
Former Flora Ho Sports Centre 17:40 18:40 19:40 20:40 21:40 23:15
Library Extension, Main Campus 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 23.20

Stops Saturday Sunday

1st znd 3rd 4th 5th Gth 7th 1st znd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th

Library Extension, Main Campus 09:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 13:05 14:05 - 15:05 | 16:05 | 17:05 | 18:05 | 19:05 | 20:05 | 21:05 -
Pokfield Road Bus Terminus 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 -- 15:10 | 16:10 | 17:10 | 18:10 | 19:10 | 20:10 | 21:10 -
Stanley Ho Sports Centre — 09:25 | 1025 | 11225 | 1225 | 1325 | 1425 | 1530 |[15:25 | 16:25 | 17:25 | 18:25 | 19:25 | 20:25 | 21:25 | 22:00
Roundabout of the Centre
West Island School (2) 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:35 15:30 | 16:30 | 17:30 | 18:30 | 19:30 | 20:30 | 21:30 | 22:05
Pokfulam Road - Near 09:40 | 10:40 | 11:40 | 12140 | 13:40 | 14:40 | 1545 |[15:40 | 16:40 | 17:40 | 18:40 | 19:40 | 20:40 | 21:40 | 22:15
Former Flora Ho Sports Centre
Library Extension, Main Campus 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:50 15:45 | 16:45 | 17:45 | 18:45 | 19:45 | 20:45 | 21:45 | 22:20
Notes:

(1) Shuttle bus service is NOT available
» after trip at 18:05 on October 6, December 21 & 31, 2025, April 5 and May 1, 2026;
»  after trip at 17:05 on December 24, 25 & 26, 2025;

» February 6 & February 16-19, 2026 and other closing dates / early closure dates as per announcement by Centre for Sports and Exercise (CSE) [https://www.cse.hku.hk/]

(2) In the event that the entrance for bus stop is obstructed at West Island School, bus drop-off and pick-up point will be moved to the school exit of Victoria Road

(3) Departure and Arrival times may vary depending on traffic condition

(4) Shuttle Bus service will be suspended if the Black Rainstorm Warning Signal or Typhoon Warning Signal No. 8 is issued. Service will resume within two hours once the signal is lowered

Estates Office




Sassoon Road
Campus
Circular

v

Route

Student:

28-seater bus
Fare
Staff:

$5 (to and from work)

Free (for official duties)

$2

Schedule: Monday to Friday (September 1, 2025 - May 31, 2026) *£xcept University & Public Holidays

Sassoon Road Campus / Queen Mary Hospital / Cyberport

Service
StOpS 1st znd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th 13th 14th 15th 16th 17th 18th
BIR - No. 5 Sassoon Road 10:10 ({10:40 |11:10 |{11:40 {12:10 |12:40 {13:10 |{13:40 |14:10 |14:40 |{15:10 ({15:40 |16:10 |16:40 {17:10 |17:40 |18:10 |{18:40
William Mong Block, No. 21 Sassoon Road 10:10 ({10:40 |11:10 |{11:40 {12:10 (12:40 |13:10 |{13:40 |14:10 |14:40 |{15:10 (15:40 |16:10 | - - - - -
Queen Mary Hospital (Professorial Block) (1) 10:15 [10:45 |11:15 |11:45 |12:15 |12:45 |13:15 |13:45 |14:15 |14:45 |15:15 (15:45 [16:15 | - - - - -
Faculty of Medicine Building Stopping Bay 10:15 [10:45 |11:15 |11:45 [12:15 |12:45 |13:15 |13:45 |14:15 |14:45 |15:15 ({15:45 |16:15 |16:40 {17:10 |17:40 |18:10 |{18:40
Senior Staff Quarters — Sha Wan Drive (2) 10:20 ({10:50 |11:20 |{11:50 {12:20 ([12:50 |{13:20 |{13:50 |14:20 |14:50 |15:20 [15:50 |16:20 |16:40 {17:10 |17:40 |18:10 |18:40
Stanley Ho Sports Centre — Roundabout - - - - - - - - - - - - - |16:45 |17:15 |17:45 |18:15 |18:45
Cyberport 4 10:20 |10:50 ({11:20 |11:50 |12:20 {12:50 |{13:20 |13:50 [{14:20 |14:50 [15:20 [15:50 |16:20 (16:45 |17:15 |17:45 (18:15 | -
Senior Staff Quarters — Sha Wan Drive (3) 10:25 [10:55 |11:25 |11:55 [12:25 [12:55 |13:25 |13:55 [14:25 |14:55 |15:25 [15:55 |16:25 |16:50 {17:20 |17:50 |18:20 |18:45
BIR - No. 5 Sassoon Road 10:30 |11:00 ({11:30 |{12:00 |12:30 {13:00 |13:30 |14:00 {14:30 |15:00 [15:30 [16:00 |16:30 [16:55 |17:25 |17:55 {18:25 |18:50
Notes:
(1) Queen Mary Hospital (QMH) pick-up / set-down point is at the lay by just outside the Professorial Block
(2) Buses stop for alighting on request at Sha Wan Drive Junction, Tam Towers and Pine Court only
(3) Buses stop at Pine Court, Tam Towers and Sha Wan Drive Junction
(4) Trips at 14:10, 15:10 and 16:10 are operated by a hired 28-seater bus
(5) Buses will not stop at Stanley Ho Sports Centre if there are any closing dates announced by Centre for Sports and Exercise (CSE) [https://www.cse.hku.hk/]
(6) Departure and Arrival times may vary depending on traffic conditions
)

(7
the signal is lowered

Estates Office

Shuttle Bus service will be suspended if the Black Rainstorm Warning Signal or Typhoon Warning Signal No. 8 is issued. Service will resume within two hours once




55-seater bus (hired)
Fare

Staff: $7
Student: $7

Schedule: Monday to Friday (September 1 - November 28, 2025) and (January 19 - April 30, 2026)

From Main Campus to Stanley Ho Sports Centre

From Stanley Ho Sports Centre to Main Campus

Service Service
Stops qst 2nd Stops qst 2nd
Library Extension, Main Campus 19:40 22:30 Stanley Ho Sports Centre — 20:30 22:55
’ Main Entrance Gate (3)
West Gate 19:40 22:30 University Hall (4) 20:35 23:00
) . . . Pokfulam Road . .
Pokfield Road Bus Terminus 19:40 22:30 (Near Former Flora Ho Sports Centre) 20:35 23:00
Faculty of Medicine Building Stopping Bay 19:50 22:40 Library Extension, Main Campus 20:45 23:10
Senior Staff Quarters — Sha Wan Drive (2) 19:50 22:40
Stanley Ho Sports Centre — . .
Main Entrance Gate (3) 19:55 22:45
Notes:

(1) Night Service is NOT available during Revision & Assessment Period, Semester Break and in the following periods:

e Reading / Field Trip Week: October 13-18, 2025 and March 9-14, 2026
e University Holidays: February 16 (afternoon) and March 16, 2026

e Public Holidays: October 1, 7 & 29, 2025 and April 3-7, 2026

e Class suspension for the Lunar New Year: February 17-23, 2026

(2) Buses stop for alighting on request at Sha Wan Drive Junction, Tam Towers and Pine Court only

(3) Buses stop for passengers to alight at 19:55 and 22:45, and depart Stanley Ho Sports Centre at 20:30 and 22:55

(4) Buses stop for alighting on request only

(5) Buses will not stop at Stanley Ho Sports Centre if there are any closing dates announced by Centre for Sports and Exercise (CSE) [https://www.cse.hku.hk/]

(6) Departure and Arrival times may vary depending on traffic conditions

(7) Shuttle Bus service will be suspended if the Black Rainstorm Warning Signal or Typhoon Warning Signal No. 8 is issued. Service will resume within two hours once

the signal is lowered

Estates Office




